
   

 

Hillary Crest 

Pear Tree Estate 

Rugeley 

Staffordshire 

Headteacher: Mr A Minott NPQH B.Ed 

Telephone: 01889 228750  

 
Web: www.chaseviewprimary.co.uk 

Email: office@chaseview.staffs.sch.uk 

6th January - 10th January 2020 

Week 15 

January 

Monday 13th January  
08.45 

 
Tuesday 14th January 

2.30pm  

 
Wednesday 22nd January  

 
Thursday 23rd January 

Headteacher meet with Parents to 
discuss Sports Camp changes 

 
 

Headteacher meet with Parents to 
discuss Sports Camp changes 

 

Y4 Class Trip 
 

Book Swap  
08.30 start  

February 

 
Monday 3rd February to Friday 7th   

 
Thursday 13th February  

 

 

 
Y6 Residential Stay 

 
Disco night 

 
Y4 Commence swimming  

Major Dates for your Diary 
Half term: Monday 17 February - Friday 21 February (Sports Camp provider to be arranged) 

Term ends: Friday 3 April 

Holiday: Monday 6 April - Friday 17 April (Sports Camp provider to be arranged) 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 12 April 

 

Summer Term 2020 

Term starts: Monday 20 April 

Early May Bank Holiday: Friday 8 May 

Half term: Monday 25 May - Friday 29 May (Sports Camp provider to be arranged) 

Term ends: Monday 20 July 

Holiday: Tuesday 21 July - Monday 31 August (Sports Camp provider to be arranged) 

Chase View Community Primary School 

FUTURE EVENTS 
Pre – school Sports Day Tuesday 5th May  

 

Rec + Nursery Sports Day Weds 6th May 

 

KS1 Sports Day – Y1 + 2 Tuesday 19th May 

 

KS2 Sports day Y3, 4, 5 and 6 Wednesday 20th May 
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Dojo Award  
 

Nursery: Maddie P & Daniel G 
 

Mrs Love’s class: Amber J 
 

Mrs Lloyd-Smith’s class: Tia T 
 

Mrs Eccleston’s class: Eleanor P 
 

Mrs Hardwick’s class: Bobby W 
 

Mrs Williams’ class: Megan G 
 

Mrs Harris’ class: Lola W 
 

Mrs Dixey’s class: Liam T 
 

Well done to all the children. 

 
 

 
Your parents are invited to come into the  

School Hall for ‘Golden Moments’ on 
Tuesday 14th January 8.30am - 8.45am 

to view your excellent work.  
Nursery have their own arrangements. 

WEEKLY PERCENTAGE ATTENDANCE 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Due to having the best attendance Reception & Year 4 class only 

can come into school in non uniform on Monday 13th January 

Well Done! 

KEY STAGE 1  

Reception 96.1% 

Y1 95.4% 

Y2 94.4% 

KEY STAGE 2  

Y3 93.4% 

Y4 96.7% 

Y5 90.9% 

Y6 95.2% 

Whole School 94.5% 
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Pre-School Charges 
Due to increasing popularity and in-keeping with other Early 

Years providers (in the area and nationally), there will be a 

charge made for each day that you hold a place, and you will be 

charged whether your child attends or is absent by choice or 

illness.  This charge is purely there to keep your place secured 

and open for your child.  

After School Club Charges 
 

After School Club Charges are now 

£2 per half-hourly intervals (£4 per hour)  

Parking on the school site (including the driveway) 
I APPRECIEATE THAT THIS NEXT MESSSAGE does not AFFECT EVERYONE BUT... 

Parking on the drive-way blocking the entrance to school is a SAFETY HAZARD. If we 
can’t get your child to hospital in an EMERGENCY what are we to do? 

 
ALSO, PLEASE DO NOT BLOCK THE LOCAL RESIDENTS IN THEIR DRIVE WAY AND 

COMPOUND IT BY ABUSING THEM !! 
 

I STRONGLY URGE YOU TO WALK TO SCHOOL 


